10 A MPPT Solar Charge Controller

EX-10ASC

Electrical Parameters

Battery type

Max. PV input current

Rated charging current

Max. PV input power (12 V)
Full charge voltage

Float charge voltage
Connection type

PV reverse polarity protection
Battery reverse polarity protection
TVS protection

Battery over charge protection
PV over voltage protection

PV over current protection

Ingress protection

LiFePO4
10A
10A
130 W
14.4Vdc
13.8 Vdc
SAE

Yes

Yes, if PV is disconnected

Yes (max. 15 A)
IP67

Mechanical Parameters

Dimensions

Weight

49inx3.5inx1.2in
(124 mm x 89 mm x 30 mm)

1.21b (0.54 kg)
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