

10 A MPPT Solar Charge Controller



EX-10ASC

10 A MPPT Solar Charge Controller

Electrical Parameters	
Battery type	LiFePO ₄
Max. PV input current	10 A
Rated charging current	10 A
Max. PV input power (12 V)	130 W
Full charge voltage	14.4 Vdc
Float charge voltage	13.8 Vdc
Connection type	SAE
PV reverse polarity protection	Yes
Battery reverse polarity protection	Yes, if PV is disconnected
TVS protection	No
Battery over charge protection	Yes
PV over voltage protection	Yes
PV over current protection	Yes (max. 15 A)
Ingress protection	IP67

Mechanical Parameters	
Dimensions	4.9 in x 3.5 in x 1.2 in (124 mm x 89 mm x 30 mm)
Weight	1.2 lb (0.54 kg)